

03.05.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Today, the matter was fixed for pre Lok Adalat hearing. As none has appeared on behalf of parties. Thus, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **11.05.2024**.

Parties are directed to appear in person before the Judge, Lok Adalat on the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.05.2024