

12 M A C T 227/24
SANT LAL Vs. ANSAR

05.07.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3.

Issue notice to R1/driver of the offending vehicle and R2/owner of the offending vehicle through concerned IO to appear in person on NDOH.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent no.3 to file WS/legal offer on or before NDOH.

Put up for filing the WS/legal offer on 03.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.07.2024