

34 M A C T 227/24
SANT LAL Vs. ANSAR

14.07.2025

Present: Petitioner with ld. counsel Sh. Mohit Sangwan.
None for R1 & R2
Ms. Divya Rana, ld. counsel for R3/Insurance company.

The report of disability from Guru Nank Eye Hospital is not received despite directions. Record shows that a cost was also imposed on 25.02.2025 despite that no report has been received. Therefore, warrants of attachment of the cost be issued against MS, Guru Nanak Eye Hospital for the next date of hearing, on filing of PF.

List on 27.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.07.2025