

34 M A C T 227-24
SANT LAL Vs. ANSAR

27.08.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
 None for R1 & R2.

Dr. Anu Joon, Assistant Professor has appeared from GNEC and filed a report stating that this case was not received at the centre for assessment of disability, although the MS BSA Hospital has recommended for referring the matter to higher center for ophthalmic board.

It is submitted by Dr. Anu that since no document was received, the patient was never called and the board was not even aware if any assessment was called by this Court. Hence, prayed for waiver of cost imposed.

In view of submission made by Dr. Anu, the cost imposed is waived and attachment is withdrawn.

Since the assessment is required from higher center, vide separate order direction is issued to MS GNEC to conduit the assessment of disability and file the report on the next date of hearing.

At request, copy of order be given dasti to Dr. Anu.

List for receiving the report and further proceedings on 14.10.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.08.2025