

26 M A C T 227/24

SANT LAL Vs. ANSAR

**14.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Sunny Verma, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
None for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company  
through VC.

Report after assessment of disability of the petitioner has been received. However, this report is with respect to assessment of disability conducted by Board for Opthomology only. It is submitted by Ld counsel that when the petitioner was referred to BSA Hospital there were multiple disabilities to be assessed on different part of body. Therefore, notice be issued to MS BSA Hospital to file report with respect to the disability on the other part of the body, except eyes, as referred on vide order dt. 01.05.2024 for NDOH.

Copy of the reference for assessment be sent along with notice.

List on 03.12.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
14.10.2025