

**46 M A C T 227/24 SANT LAL Vs. ANSAR**

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sunny Verma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for the R-1 and R-2

Ms Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R3.

Notice as directed on the LDOH not issued by Ahlmad.

He is warbed to be careful in future.

Previous order be complied with again for the NDOH.

List before lok adalat on **10.01.2026**.

**(Vikram)**

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**03.12.2025**