

25 M A C T 227-24
SANT LAL Vs. ANSAR

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sunny Verma, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Divya Rana, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

The final report on disability of petitioner is nto received. Therefore, issue notice to MS concerned I.e BSA Hospital in terms of order dated 14.102025 and MS Guru Nanak Eye Center Delhi in continuation of report dated 10.9.2025 for next date of hearing.

List on 27.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.02.2026