

40 M A C T 227-24
SANT LAL Vs. ANSAR

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sunny Verma, Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Shambhavi, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.
Sh. Man Singh Meena, statistical Assistant/Witness
from Guru Nanak Hospital in person.
Sh. Mahender Pratap, Statistical Officer, BSA
hospital (through VC).

Record of disability from G.N. Eye Centre has
already received as per which, there is no disability and from
BSA hospital, it is stated that there is no other disability to the
petitioner.

Petitioner is therefore directed to all medical
treatment documents/bills and other document to Insurance
company.

Insurance company is directed to come up with offer
for settlement before Lok Adalat on **14.03.2026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026